
Products for use with a drill

EAN Code Description Max  
R.P.M.

3663602450450 UNIVERSAL FIT NYLON CRIMPED WIRE 
PENCIL 25MM - DRILL

4500

3663602450467 UNIVERSAL FIT 3PC NYLON BRUSH  
SET - DRILL

4500

3663602450474 UNIVERSAL FIT NYLON BRUSH FAN 
100MM - DRILL

4500

3663602450481 UNIVERSAL FIT NYLON CRIMPED WIRE 
WHEEL 100MM - DRILL

4500

3663602450498 UNIVERSAL FIT NYLON CRIMPED WIRE 
WHEEL 75MM - DRILL

4500

3663602450504 UNIVERSAL FIT NYLON CRIMPED WIRE 
CUP BRUSH 75MM - DRILL

4500

3663602450511 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
PENCIL 25MM - DRILL

4500

3663602450528 UNIVERSAL FIT 3PC WIRE BRUSH  
SET - DRILL

4500

3663602450535 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
WHEEL 100MM - DRILL

4500

3663602450542 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
WHEEL 120MM -DRILL

4500

3663602450559 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
WHEEL 150MM -DRILL

4500

3663602450566 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
WHEEL 50MM - DRILL

4500

3663602450573 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
WHEEL 75MM - DRILL

4500

3663602450580 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
CUP BRUSH 100MM - DRILL

4500

3663602450597 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
CUP BRUSH 50MM - DRILL

4500

3663602450603 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
CUP BRUSH 70MM - DRILL

4500

3663602452577 UNIVERSAL FIT 3PC NYLON BRUSH  
SET - DRILL

4500

3663602452584 UNIVERSAL FIT NYLON BRUSH FAN 
100MM - DRILL

4500

3663602452591 UNIVERSAL FIT NYLON CRIMPED WIRE 
WHEEL 100MM - DRILL

4500

3663602452607 UNIVERSAL FIT NYLON CRIMPED WIRE 
WHEEL 75MM - DRILL

4500

3663602452614 UNIVERSAL FIT NYLON CRIMPED WIRE 
CUP BRUSH 75MM - DRILL

4500

3663602452621 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
PENCIL 25MM - DRILL

4500

3663602452638 UNIVERSAL FIT 3PC WIRE BRUSH  
SET - DRILL

4500

3663602452645 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
WHEEL 100MM - DRILL

4500

3663602452652 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
WHEEL 50MM - DRILL

4500

3663602452669 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
WHEEL 75MM - DRILL

4500

3663602452676 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
CUP BRUSH 50MM - DRILL

4500

3663602452683 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
CUP BRUSH 70MM - DRILL

4500

Products for use with an angle grinder

EAN Code Description Max  
R.P.M.

3663602450412 UNIVERSAL FIT TWISTED KNOT WIRE 
WHEEL 100MM - GRINDER

12000

3663602450429 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
CUP BRUSH 100MM - GRINDER

8500

3663602450436 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
CUP BRUSH 125MM - GRINDER

6600

3663602450443 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
CUP BRUSH 75MM - GRINDER

12000

3663602450610 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
WHEEL 100MM - GRINDER

12000

3663602450627 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
WHEEL 115MM - GRINDER

12000

3663602450634 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
WHEEL 125MM - GRINDER

8500

3663602450641 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
WHEEL 150MM - GRINDER

6600

3663602450658 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
WHEEL 80MM - GRINDER

12000

3663602450665 UNIVERSAL FIT TWISTED WIRE CUP 
BRUSH 100MM - GRINDER

8500

3663602450672 UNIVERSAL FIT TWISTED WIRE CUP 
BRUSH 150MM - GRINDER

6600

3663602450689 UNIVERSAL FIT TWISTED WIRE CUP 
BRUSH 65MM - GRINDER

12000

3663602450696 UNIVERSAL FIT TWISTED WIRE CUP 
BRUSH 80MM - GRINDER

8500

3663602452553 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
CUP BRUSH 100MM - GRINDER

8500

3663602452560 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
CUP BRUSH 75MM - GRINDER

12000

3663602452690 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
WHEEL 100MM - GRINDER

12000

3663602452706 UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED WIRE 
WHEEL 125MM - GRINDER

8500

3663602452713 UNIVERSAL FIT TWISTED WIRE CUP 
BRUSH 100MM - GRINDER

8500

3663602452720 UNIVERSAL FIT TWISTED WIRE CUP 
BRUSH 150MM - GRINDER

6600

3663602452737 UNIVERSAL FIT TWISTED WIRE CUP 
BRUSH 65MM - GRINDER

12000

3663602452744 UNIVERSAL FIT TWISTED WIRE CUP 
BRUSH 80MM - GRINDER

8500

 Wire Brush or Nylon Wire Brush

Use best practice in accordance with current safety regulations, namely 
EN 1083-2. 

Please read the following carefully 
as it contains useful information on 
how to use the tool correctly and 
safely.
Warning

  Do not exceed the Max R.P.M. 
indicated on the product.

Use

 This product is intended for paint and surface removal and surface 
preparation. Nylon brushes are recommended for wood surfaces 
and wire brushes for metal surfaces. Use of wire brushes can cause 

(PPE) must be worn and regular breaks taken to clean the area and 
ensure safe working conditions.

Before use, ensure that:

 
selected for the intended application and machine.

 
and is regularly serviced.

 Brushes should not be mounted on machines having a speed in 
excess of the maximum permissible brush speed.

 The work area is clean and tidy and complies with any need for 
barriers, signs, warning notices etc.

 The operator has been properly trained and understands how to use 
the product safely.

 The work area is free from children, animals or other distractions.

 
 Damaged brushes should not be used.

 If the product is damaged it must be scrapped. Repairing is not 
permitted.

 Rust discoloration or other signs of chemical or mechanical changes 

Fitting (to an angle grinder)

 Always unplug the machine and remove any batteries before 
attempting to remove or attach a brush.

 
 Remove the angle grinder guard and fully screw the brush onto the 
angle grinder.

 
thread is compatible.

 Only use this product with angle grinders that have a side handle 

 Switch on the machine and let the brush run with no load for one 
minute to check for damage. 

 If the brush shows any signs of damage, stop testing and remove.
Fitting (to a power drill)

 Always unplug the machine and remove any batteries before 
attempting to remove or attach a brush.

 
 

x?

 WIRE BRUSH OR  
NYLON WIRE BRUSH   

SAAM129-10 185715_s2_s1_UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED CUP BRUSH WIRE DRILL_3663602450597 V3.indd   1 12/09/2019   16:23

V21122_3663602450450_MAND1_2223



 Switch on the machine and let the brush run with no load for 
one minute to check for damage. 

 If the brush shows any signs of damage, stop testing and 
remove.

Storage
• The brush should be handled and stored carefully to prevent 

accidental damage to the product. 
• Brushes should be stored in suitable racks, containers or 

boxes in such a manner that they are protected against the 
effects of:
 -
cause damage to the wheel;

 - exposure to acids, or fumes from acids, which might 
induce deterioration;

 - any temperature low enough to cause condensation on 
the wheel when removed from storage to an area of 
higher temperature;

 - distortion of any of the wheel components.
Please retain these instructions for future reference.

UK Manufacturer:  

EU Manufacturer: 
Rapenburgerstraat 175E, 1011 VM Amsterdam, The Netherlands
Distributor:
B&Q plc, Chandlers Ford, Hants, SO53 3LE United Kingdom  
www.diy.com 
SFD Limited, Trade House, Mead Avenue, Yeovil, BA22 8RT, 
United Kingdom 

To view instruction manuals online, visit  

Customer Helpline (Freephone) 
 

 Brosse métallique ou brosse métallique en nylon 

Lire attentivement ce document 
car il contient des informations 
utiles sur la manière d’utiliser 
cet outil correctement et en 
toute sécurité.
Avertissement

 

produit.
Utilisation

 

 
la machine.

 

 Ne pas monter de brosses sur des machines dont la vitesse 

 
de mentions d’avertissement, etc.

 

 Les enfants, animaux ou autres sources de distractions sont 

 

 
 

 

Fixations (sur une meuleuse d’angle)

 
d’essayer de retirer ou d’attacher la brosse.

 Se reporter aux instructions du fabricant de l’outil pour monter 
la brosse.

 

 

 

 Allumer la machine et laisser la brosse tourner à vide pendant 

 
Fixation (à une perceuse électrique)

 
d’essayer de retirer ou d’attacher la brosse.

 Se reporter aux instructions du fabricant de l’outil pour 
monter la brosse.

 
sur l’outil avant de l’utiliser.

 Allumer la machine et laisser la brosse tourner à vide 

 
Rangement
• 

• 

 -
d’endommager la roue ;

 - exposition à des acides ou des vapeurs acides pouvant 

 -

 -
Conserver ces instructions pour consultation ultérieure.
Distributeur:
Castorama France C.S. 50101 Templemars 59637 

 
www.castorama.fr
BRICO DÉPÔT 30-32 rue de la Tourelle 91310 
Longpont-sur-Orge France 
www.bricodepot.fr
Pour consulter les manuels d’instructions en ligne, rendez-

 Szczotka druciana lub szczotka druciana nylonowa 

 

na produkcie.

 Ten produkt jest przeznaczony do usuwania farby i starych 

powierzchni drewnianych, a szczotki druciane — 

 

 
regularnie serwisowane.

 

 

 Operator jest odpowiednio przeszkolony i zaznajomiony z 

 

 
indywidualnej.

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
z zamontowanym uchwytem bocznym, w przeciwnym 

niebezpieczne.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Przechowywanie
• 

uszkodzeniu produktu.  
• 

zabezpieczone przed:
 -

 -

 -

przeniesieniu z miejsca przechowywania do miejsca o 

 -

SAAM129-10 185715_s2_s1_UNIVERSAL FIT STEEL CRIMPED CUP BRUSH WIRE DRILL_3663602450597 V3.indd   2 12/09/2019   16:23



Dystrybutor:
Castorama Polska Sp. z o.o. ul.  

 
www.castorama.pl

 Drahtbürste oder Nylondrahtbürste

Folgen Sie den bewährten Verfahren gemäß den geltenden 
Sicherheitsvorschriften der EN 1083-2. 

Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden 
Hinweise sorgfältig durch, da 
sie wichtige Informationen 
zur richtigen und sicheren 
Verwendung des Werkzeugs 
enthalten.
Warnung

  Überschreiten Sie die maximale 
Drehzahl nicht, die auf dem 
Produkt angegeben ist.

Gebrauch

 Dieses Produkt ist zum Entfernen von Farbe und 

Drahtbürsten kann große Mengen Staub und Dreck 
verursachen. Tragen Sie immer eine Schutzausrüstung 
(PSA) und legen Sie regelmäßig Pausen ein, um den 
Arbeitsbereich zu säubern und sichere Arbeitsbedingungen 
zu gewährleisten.

Überprüfen Sie vor der Inbetriebnahme Folgendes:

 Die Drahtbürste (Durchmesser und Typ) ist mit der richtigen 

gewählt worden.

 Die für die Betriebsart ausgewählte Maschine entspricht der 

 Bürsten dürfen nicht an Maschinen montiert werden, deren 
Drehzahl über der Höchstdrehzahl der Bürste liegt.

 Der Arbeitsplatz ist sauber und ordentlich und weist alle 
erforderlichen Absperrungen, Schilder, Warnhinweise usw. auf.

 Der Bediener wurde ordnungsgemäß geschult und hat ein 
Verständnis vom sicheren Gebrauch dieses Produkts.

 Im Arbeitsbereich dürfen sich keine Kinder, Tiere oder andere 

 Tragen Sie immer geeignete Schutzausrüstung.

 Beschädigte Bürsten dürfen nicht verwendet werden.

 Wenn das Produkt beschädigt ist, muss es entsorgt werden. 
Reparaturen sind nicht gestattet.

 Rostverfärbung oder andere Anzeichen chemischer oder 
mechanischer Veränderungen des Füllmaterials können zu 
vorzeitigem Versagen führen. 

Montage (an einem Winkelschleifer)

 Ziehen Sie immer den Stecker der Maschine ab und 
entfernen Sie gegebenenfalls die Akkus, bevor Sie eine 
Bürste entfernen oder anbringen.

 Halten Sie sich beim Anbringen der Bürste an die 
Anweisungen des Werkzeugherstellers.

 Entfernen Sie die Schutzvorrichtung des Winkelschleifers und 
schrauben Sie die Bürste vollständig auf den Winkelschleifer.

 Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Bürste sicher am Winkelschleifer 
befestigt und das Gewinde kompatibel ist.

 Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nur mit Winkelschleifern, die 
mit einem Seitengriff ausgestattet sind. Andernfalls ist die 
Handhabung des Geräts schwierig und unsicher.

 Schalten Sie die Maschine ein und lassen Sie die Bürste eine 
Minute im Leerlauf laufen, um sie auf Beschädigungen zu 
überprüfen. 

 Brechen Sie die Überprüfung ab und entfernen Sie die Bürste, 
wenn sie Anzeichen von Beschädigungen aufweist.

Montage (an einer Bohrmaschine)

 Ziehen Sie immer den Stecker der Maschine ab und 
entfernen Sie gegebenenfalls die Akkus, bevor Sie eine 
Bürste entfernen oder anbringen.

 Halten Sie sich beim Anbringen der Bürste an die 
Anweisungen des Werkzeugherstellers.

 Stellen Sie vor der Verwendung sicher, dass die Drahtbürste 
sicher an der Maschine befestigt ist.

 Schalten Sie die Maschine ein und lassen Sie die Bürste 
eine Minute im Leerlauf laufen, um sie auf Beschädigungen 
zu überprüfen. 

 Brechen Sie die Überprüfung ab und entfernen Sie die 
Bürste, wenn sie Anzeichen von Beschädigungen aufweist.

Lagerung
• 

aufbewahrt werden, um unbeabsichtigte Beschädigungen des 
Produkts zu vermeiden. 

• Die Bürsten sollten in geeigneten Regalen, Behältern oder 
Kisten so gelagert werden, dass sie vor den folgenden 

 - hohe Feuchtigkeit, Wärme, Wasser oder andere 
Flüssigkeiten, die die Scheibe beschädigen könnten;

 - Kontakt mit Säuren oder Dämpfen von Säuren, die zu 
Beschädigungen führen könnten;

 - jede Temperatur, die niedrig genug ist, dass es beim 
Transport der Scheibe vom Lager in einen Bereich 
mit höherer Temperatur zu Kondensation auf der 
Scheibe kommt;

 - Verformung eines Bestandteils der Scheibe.

Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung für später auf.

Bedienungsanleitungen online anzusehen

 

Avertisment
 
minut indicate pe produs.

Utilizare

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 Periile deteriorate nu trebuie utilizate.

 

 

Montarea (la un polizor unghiular)

 

 
montarea periei.

 
complet peria pe acesta.

 

 

 

 

 

 
montarea periei.

 
înainte de utilizare.

 

 

Depozitare
• 

• Periile trebuie depozitate pe rafturi, în recipiente sau cutii 

 -
deteriorarea discului;

 - expunerii la acizi sau la fumul provenit de la acizi, care pot 
cauza deteriorarea;

 -
formarea condensului pe disc atunci când este scos de la 

 -

Distribuitor:

 
www.bricodepot.ro

România Tel: +40 021 204 7100 
www.bricodepot.ro

 

 Cepillo de alambre o cepillo de alambre de nylon

Utilice las mejores prácticas en conformidad con las actuales 
normas de seguridad, a saber, EN 1083-2. 

Lea el siguiente texto 
atentamente ya que contiene 
información útil sobre el modo 
de utilizar la herramienta de 
forma correcta y segura.
Advertencia

  Se recomienda no superar el 
valor máximo de rpm indicado 
en el producto.

Uso

 Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para retirar 

cepillos de alambre puede generar cantidades importantes 

garantizar unas condiciones de trabajo seguras.
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Antes de usar la herramienta, compruebe que:

 

 

 
superior a la máxima permitida por el cepillo.

 La zona de trabajo está limpia y ordenada, y cuenta con las 
barreras, las señales, los avisos, etc. necesarios.

 
usar el producto de forma segura.

 
zona de trabajo.

 
 No use escobillas dañadas.

 Si el producto está dañado, debe desecharse. No está 
permitido repararlo.

 
causar un fallo prematuro.

 
de montar o desmontar un cepillo.

 Consulte las instrucciones del fabricante de la herramienta 
para montar el cepillo.

 
completamente el cepillo en la herramienta.

 

 

 

 

 
de montar o desmontar un cepillo.

 Consulte las instrucciones del fabricante de la herramienta 
para montar el cepillo.

 
está bien sujeto en la herramienta.

 

 

• El cepillo debe manipularse y guardarse con cuidado para 
evitar daños accidentales en el producto. 

• 

siguientes efectos:
 -
causar daños al disco;

 -
provocar su deterioro;

 -
el disco cuando se retire del almacenamiento y se lleve a 
una zona con una temperatura más alta;

 -
Guarde estas instrucciones para consultarlas en el futuro.
Distribuidor:
Euro Depot España, S.A.U. c/ La Selva, 

 
www.bricodepot.es
Para consultar los manuales de instrucciones 

 

EN 1083-2. 

Leia cuidadosamente o seguinte 
texto pois contém informações 
úteis sobre como utilizar a 
ferramenta de forma correta e 
segura.
Aviso

  Não exceda o valor de rpm 
máximo indicado no produto.

Utilização

 

individual (EPI) e efetuar pausas regulares para limpar a 

 
se destina.

 

 
uma velocidade superior à velocidade máxima permitida 
pela escova.

 A área de trabalho está limpa e arrumada e respeita 

etc.

 

 
de trabalho.

 
 
 

 
provocar falhas prematuras.

Instalação (numa rebarbadora)

 
tentar remover ou encaixar uma escova.

 

 
rebarbadora, apertando completamente.

 

 
um punho lateral instalado, caso contrário, o controlo da 

 

 Se a escova apresentar sinais de danos, interrompa o teste 
e remova-a.

Acessório (para um berbequim)

 
tentar remover ou encaixar uma escova.

 

 

 

 Se a escova apresentar sinais de danos, interrompa o teste 
e remova-a.

Armazenamento
• Deve manusear e armazenar a escova com cuidado para 

prevenir danos acidentais no produto. 
• As escovas devem ser armazenadas em prateleiras, caixas ou 

os efeitos de:
 -

 -

 -

armazenamento para uma área de temperatura mais elevada;
 -

Guarde estas instruções para consultas futuras.
Distribuidor:
Brico Depot Portugal SA Rua Castilho, 

 
www.bricodepot.pt
Para consultar manuais de instruções online, visite  

dikkatlice okuyun.

  Ürün üzerinde belirtilen Maks. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
neden olabilir.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Takma (elektrikli matkaba)

 

 

 
olun.
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Saklama
• 

• 

 -
 -
maruz kalma;

 -

 -

 

Tel: +90 216 4300300 
Faks: +90 216 4844313 
www.koctas.com.tr

 

0850 209 50 50
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